

NHS Foundation Trust Information Governance Robert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London

Email elft.foi@nhs.net
Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

21 August 2025

E18DE

Our reference: FOI DA6152

I am responding to your request for information received 16 July 2025. I am sorry for the delay in responding to your request. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Information Rights Coordinator

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza

Chair: Eileen Taylor

Question 1:	Does your Trust / Health Board have an orthotics service and/or a prosthetics service? (Please tick yes even if the service is contracted to a private provider)		
Answer:			
		Yes, we have both a prosthetics and orthotics service	
	\boxtimes	Yes, we have an orthotics service	
		Yes, we have a prosthetics service	
		No, we have neither an orthotics or prosthetics service either in-house	
	or con	tracted to a private provider	
Question 2.1	provid	or orthotic and/or prosthetic service contracted to a private der or 'in-house'? (Please note, in-house means the netic/orthotic clinicians are employed directly by the NHS).	
Answer:			
		Our orthotics service is contracted to a private provider	
		Our prosthetics service is contracted to a private provider	
	\boxtimes	Our orthotics service is in-house	
		Our prosthetics service is in-house	

Question 2.2: How much funding did your Trust / Health Board receive from any and all government related bodies* for the prosthetic and/or orthotic service over the financial years 2020 – 2025 inclusive, and how much of that funding was given to the orthotics and/or prosthetics service budget (for in-house services) or the orthotics and/or prosthetics service contractor (for contracted services)?

Please include the entire funding, including all pay and non-pay funding.

*Please note government related body refers to any public funded body which has provided the Trust/ Health Board with funding for the prosthetics and/or orthotics service. The total declared should match the total funding received to deliver the service before any costing for Trust/Health Board overheads were taken.

Answer: Please see table below:

Request:

Financial Year	Total funding received from government related bodies (£)	Total funding given to the ORTHOTICS service budget or to the ORTHOTICS service contractor (£)	During each year state whether the service was contracted or inhouse
2020 - 2021	0	83,196	In-house
2021 - 2022	0	249,093	In-house
2022 - 2023	0	257,234	In-house
2023 - 2024	0	308,703	In-house
2024 - 2025	0	297,423	In-house
Grand Total	0	1,195,649.00	

Chief Executive Officer: Lorraine Sunduza

Chair: Eileen Taylor